*  Our Company has made payment of ₹ 21.00 lakhs from internal accruals towards acquisition of Office. 

** Total Purchase consideration does not includes stamp duty/legal/registration charges. 

Payment terms as per the intent to sale agreement dated June 17, 2025: 

The balance payment of ₹ 9,79,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Seventy-Nine Lakhs only) shall be paid on or before six months from the 

signing of the intent to sale agreement, with a grace period of 30 days. 

The Sale Deed shall be executed and registered upon full payment of the sale consideration by the Buyer. 

Notes: